HubBroker iPaaS X12 4010 855 Purchase
Order Acknowledgment
Specification
Document Owner: Jens Toke Lausen
Product Management
November 2017
Company Public Information
Table of Contents

(min/max) Required?
ITD01
Terms Type Code - Code identifying type of
payment terms
Example:
“02” = “End of Month”
2/2 No
ITD02
Terms Basis Date Code
Code identifying the beginning of the terms
period
1/2 No
ITD03
Terms Discount Percent
Terms discount percentage, expressed as a
percent, available to the purchaser if an invoice is
paid on or before the Terms Discount Due Date
1/6 No
ITD04
Terms Discount Due Date
Date payment is due if discount is to be earned
expressed in format CCYYMMDD where CC
represents the first two digits of the calendar
year
8/8 No
ITD05
Terms Discount Days Due
Number of days in the terms discount period by
1/3 No
(Must be a valid code, but has no impact on
processing within HubBroker iPaaS!)
Date 2017-11-20 | Informationen | this document is protected by patent. Copyright © 2017 HubBroker iPaaS. All rights reserved.  Page 11
which payment is due if terms discount is earned
ITD06
Terms Net Due Date
Date when total invoice amount becomes due
expressed in format CCYYMMDD where CC
represents the first two digits of the calendar
year
8/8 No
ITD07
Terms Net Days
Number of days until total invoice amount is due
(discount not applicable)
1/3 No
ITD12
Description - A free-form description to clarify the
related data elements and their content
(Payment terms note)
1/80 No
ITD14
Payment Method Type Code
Example:
“AA” = “Bank Draft”
1/2 No
Example:  ITD*02***********Payment terms note**AA~
4.10 CTB - Restrictions/Conditions
The CTB segment specifies restrictions or conditions regarding the ordering as free text with max 60 characters.
Element Meaning
Length
(min/max) Required?
CTB01
Restrictions/Conditions Qualifier
Only supported value:
 “OR” = “Ordering”
2/3 Yes
CTB02 Description 1/60 Yes
Example:  CTB*OR*This is the Order Response Header Note~
Date 2017-11-20 | Informationen | this document is protected by patent. Copyright © 2017 HubBroker iPaaS. All rights reserved.  Page 12
4.11 N1 - Name Information
This segment is used to specify information about the buyer party, seller party, ship to party, bill to party, remit
to party or ship from party. Used alone, it provides the most efficient method of providing organizational
identification. The segment identifies a party by type of organization, name, and code.
Element Meaning
Length
(min/max) Required?
N101
Entity Identifier Code.
Supported codes:
“BY” =”Buying Party”
“SE” = “Seller”
“ST” = “Ship to”
“BT” = “Bill to” 2/3
Yes
N102 Name of Entity 1/60 No
N103
Identification Code Qualifier. Code designating
the system/method of code structure used for
Identification Code
Example: “92” = “Assigned by Buyer or Buyer’s
Agent” 1/2
No
N104
Identification Code. Code identifying a party or
other code. Usually an internal ID of the party in
the buyer’s system. 2/80
No
Example:  N1*SE*SellerName1*92*VendorID~
4.12 N2 - Additional Name Information
This segment is be used only to specify additional name information. It is used if the information
contained in N1 regarding the name of the entity is not enough.
Element Meaning
Length
(min/max) Required?
N201 Free-form name 1/60 Yes
Example:  N2*SellerName2~
N2*SellerName3~
Date 2017-11-20 | Informationen | this document is protected by patent. Copyright © 2017 HubBroker iPaaS. All rights reserved.  Page 13
4.13 N3 - Address Information
This segment is used to specify the location of the named party in N1.
Element Meaning
Length
(min/max) Required?
N301 Address Information 1/55 Yes
Example:  N3*SellerStreet 12~
4.14 N4 - Geographic Location
This segment is used to specify the location of the named party from N1.
Element Meaning
Length
(min/max) Required?
N401 City Name 2/30 No
N402 State or Province Code 2/2 No